Date of

Acquisition

Description

COMMUNITY ASSETS

1.Cemetery
2.New Cemetery

3.Lych-Gate

Dec-23 3. Lych Gate

2007/8

2013-14

4. War Memorial
5.Village Sign

6 Church Clock
7.Hand Bells
8.Aggies Piece

9.Car park/Milleneum Garden

10.Playing Field

Play Area Equipment
Jukebox Reggae

Cone Climber

2bay junior swing

musical free standing panel
Noughts & Crosses panel
Spring Foal

Bandrake seat ground fixed
Timber litter bin

Intertwine

Log Walk

Wobble board

Log walk

Striding stilts

installation & surfaces
other surfaces

Cricket Meadow
Birds Nest Swing
Round end goal

Aug-16 Zipwire

Freestyler
Shelter
Altitude
Ecosurface
Table tennis table
Ellipse litter bin
Picnic table

2 x picnic bench
Ski stepper
Push hands
Trinity Cycle
Air Skier

Rower

Fixed asset Register

Location

Church Road
Church Road
Chureh-Road
Church Road
Church Road
Mill Road
Church Road
Primary School
Sandy Lane

St Andews Close
Church Road

Play Area

Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow

Cost or Notes
Value £.p

£0.00

£0.00 At rear of Church

£0.00 Denated Replaced
£2,950.00

£0.00 Public Subscription
£2,105.00

£0.00 Public Subscription
£3,000.00 Insured by School
£9,900.00
£1,000.00

£12,500.00

£31,455.00

£8,324.00
£3,195.00
£2,184.00
£1,030.00
£1,030.00
£800.00
£163.00
£203.00
£493.00
£65.00
£489.00
£65.00
£368.00
£8,019.00
£9,350.00

£35,778.00

£3,021.00
£3,781.00
£5,095.75
£1,550.40
£4,857.75
£2,401.25
£3,584.00
£3,208.00
£375.00
£225.00
£330.00
£944.10
£944.10
£1,727.10
£710.10
£989.10



Lat & Chest
ladder

sign

Step up

Air walker
Parallel rails

Sit up

Grass matting 89
Arena end wall

GENERAL EQUIPMENT

21.11.88
21.11.88
01.03.90
01.03.90
23.03.95
23.03.95
12.02.87
12.02.87
12.02.87
12.02.87
01.02.97
01.02.97
01.02.97
01.02.97
08.05.86
27.07.94
29.04.92
02.02.99
27.07.99
12.11.02
12.11.02
12.11.02
12.11.02
12.11.02
12.11.02
121102

1.Grit Bin

2.Grit Bin

3.Grit Bin

4.Grit Bin

5.Grit Bin

6.Grit Bin

8.Seat

9.Seat

10.Seat

13.Notice Board

14.Notice Board

15.Bollards

16.Litter bin

17.Litter Bin

18.Litter Bin

19.Cemetery Sign
20.Barriers

strimmer

25. DR16hp trimmer

28.In House produced seat
29.In House produced Seat
30.In House produced bench
40. in house produced bench
41.In House produced bench
42.In House benches 4 off

43 n-Heuseproduced-benech

01/09/2023 43. boxap bench

12.11.02
22.11.02
22.11.02
2003-4
2005-6
2007-8

2008-9
2009-10

2010-11

44.In House Notice Board
47 Litter Bin

48.Seat

50. Seat

51. Grit bin

54. seat church rd, layby
55. self closing gate

56. Grit bins

57. Noticeboard

58. Noticeboard

59. 2 Grit bins

61. 2 Grit bins

Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow

Church Road
Mill Road
Millfield Estate
Sandy Lane
Pound Corner
Shop Corner
Mill Road
Cemetery
Churchyard
Shop Corner
School

Playing Field
Playing Field
Playing Field
Church Road
New Cemetery
Sandy Lane

17 church gardens
17 Church gardens
New Cemetery
New Cemetery
Sandy Lane
cricket meadow
Permitted Path
Aggies Piece
Bishepscroft
Bishops Croft
Aggies Piece
Opposite Shop
Church Gardens

Days Ln - Pound Crn

play area

Church Gdns

cemetery

shop

Hopton Rd/C W Rd
B'scroft/Sandy Lane Nth

£1,889.10
£1,169.10
£513.00
£449.10
£827.10
£626.10
£629.10
£1,883.35
£3,973.50

£45,703.10

£159.83 School

£102.55
£159.83

Mill

£159.83 SL South

£159.83
£159.83
£221.39
£221.39
£221.39
£423.00
£423.00
£71.75
£11.82
£11.82
£66.95
£0.00
£0.00
£262.65
£653.90
£40.00
£40.00
£25.00
£25.00

£25.00 enroute to Aggies

£100.00

B1111

£0-00 replaced

£595.00
£50.00
£50.00
£221.39
£205.86
£120.00
£378.87
£1,361.00
£142.00
£311.00
£200.00
£237.00
£237.00

Nominal Value donated

Play area



62. summer play equipment

63. picnic tables

2011-12  64. Slow signs

65. Posts & chain

2012-13 67. Mower

68. Memorial seat
70. Speedwatch gun
71.Speedwatch signs
72. Seat

73. Stone Markers
Aggies gate

2013-14 74 Gate to school/c/m

75. Wooden boardwalk
76. Bin
77.Bench
Apr-16 VAS
Apr-17 bench
Jul-18 VAS brackets
Aug-18 Bollards
Dec-18 VAS
Sep-19 Defibrillator
Sep-19 Bowls mat
Aug-20 Streetlight
Apr-21 VAS
Nov-21 Bins
Jun-22 Gate
Oct-22 Bench donation
Jan-24 Computer % share

Total fixed Assets

Village Hall

Play area/Aggies
Play area.
Aggies

Ixworth

New Cemetery
1 Bishops Croft
1 Bishops Croft
St Andrews Close
New Cemetery
Aggies

Cricket Meadow
Aggies Piece
Cricket Meadow
Cricket Meadow
43 Bishops Croft
outside shop

43 Bishops Croft
Shop/B1111

43 Bishops Croft
Shop

Village Hall
Bishops Croft
43 Bishops Croft
Cricket Meadow
Aggies

Aggies

Red House

£65.93
£277.00
£69.00
£165.00
£189.21
£355.00
£845.00
£293.20
£385.00
£800.00
£0.00
£1,014.00
£217.00
£73.05
£30.00
£2,725.00
£261.99
£120.00
£1,652.62
£2,523.00
£1,405.00
£604.00
£2,821.00
£2,669.00
£435.00
£448.00
£1.00
£300.00

£28,598.88

£141,535.00



