		Fixed asset Register		
Date of	Description	Location	Cost or	Notes
Acquisition			Value £.p	
COMMUN	IITY ASSETS			
	1.Cemetery	Church Road	£0.00)
	2.New Cemetery	Church Road	£0.00	O At rear of Church
	3.Lych Gate	Church Road	£0.00	Donated Replaced
Dec-23	3 3. Lych Gate	Church Road	£2,950.00)
	4.War Memorial	Church Road	£0.00	Public Subscription
	5.Village Sign	Mill Road	£2,105.00)
	6 Church Clock	Church Road	£0.00	Public Subscription
	7.Hand Bells	Primary School	£3,000.00	Insured by School
	8.Aggies Piece	Sandy Lane	£9,900.00)
	9.Car park/Milleneum Garden	St Andews Close	£1,000.00	
	10.Playing Field	Church Road	£12,500.00	<u>)</u>
			£31,455.00	<u>)</u>
2007/8	Play Area Equipment	Play Area		
	Jukebox Reggae		£8,324.00)
	Cone Climber		£3,195.00)
	2bay junior swing		£2,184.00)
	musical free standing panel		£1,030.00)
	Noughts & Crosses panel		£1,030.00)
	Spring Foal		£800.00)
	Bandrake seat ground fixed		£163.00)
	Timber litter bin		£203.00)
	Intertwine		£493.00	
	Log Walk		£65.00	
	Wobble board		£489.00	
	Log walk		£65.00	
	Striding stilts		£368.00	
	installation & surfaces		£8,019.00	
	other surfaces		£9,350.00	
			£35,778.00	<u>)</u>
2013-14	Cricket Meadow			_
	Birds Nest Swing	Cricket Meadow	£3,021.00	
	Round end goal	Cricket Meadow	£3,781.00	
Aug-16	5 Zipwire	Cricket Meadow	£5,095.75	
	Freestyler	Cricket Meadow	£1,550.40	
	Shelter	Cricket Meadow	£4,857.75	
	Altitude	Cricket Meadow	£2,401.25	
	Ecosurface	Cricket Meadow	£3,584.00	
	Table tennis table	Cricket Meadow	£3,208.00	
	Ellipse litter bin	Cricket Meadow	£375.00	
	Picnic table	Cricket Meadow	£225.00	
	2 x picnic bench	Cricket Meadow	£330.00	
	Ski stepper	Cricket Meadow	£944.10	
	Push hands	Cricket Meadow	£944.10	
	Trinity Cycle	Cricket Meadow	£1,727.10	
	Air Skier	Cricket Meadow	£710.10	
	Rower	Cricket Meadow	£989.10	J

	Lat & Chest	Cricket Meadow	£1,889.10
	ladder	Cricket Meadow	£1,169.10
	sign	Cricket Meadow	£513.00
	Step up	Cricket Meadow	£449.10
	Air walker	Cricket Meadow	£827.10
	Parallel rails	Cricket Meadow	£626.10
		Cricket Meadow	£629.10
	Sit up	Cricket Meadow	
	Grass matting 89 Arena end wall	Cricket Meadow	£1,883.35 £3,973.50
	Alena enu wan	Clicket Meadow	£45,703.10
GENERAL I	EQUIPMENT	•	143,703.10
21.11.88	1.Grit Bin	Church Road	£159.83 School
21.11.88	2.Grit Bin	Mill Road	£102.55 Mill
01.03.90	3.Grit Bin	Millfield Estate	£159.83
01.03.90	4.Grit Bin	Sandy Lane	£159.83 SL South
23.03.95	5.Grit Bin	Pound Corner	£159.83
23.03.95	6.Grit Bin	Shop Corner	£159.83 B1111
12.02.87	8.Seat	Mill Road	£221.39
12.02.87	9.Seat	Cemetery	£221.39
12.02.87	10.Seat	Churchyard	£221.39
12.02.87	13.Notice Board	Shop Corner	£423.00
01.02.97	14.Notice Board	School	£423.00
01.02.97	15.Bollards	Playing Field	£71.75
01.02.97	16.Litter bin	Playing Field	£11.82
01.02.97	17.Litter Bin	Playing Field	£11.82
08.05.86	18.Litter Bin	Church Road	£66.95
27.07.94	19.Cemetery Sign	New Cemetery	£0.00
29.04.92	20.Barriers	•	£0.00
02.02.99	strimmer	Sandy Lane 17 church gardens	£262.65
27.07.99		17 Church gardens	£653.90
12.11.02	25. DR16hp trimmer28.In House produced seat	New Cemetery	£40.00
12.11.02	29.In House produced Seat	New Cemetery	£40.00
12.11.02	30.In House produced bench	•	£25.00
12.11.02	40. in house produced bench	Sandy Lane cricket meadow	£25.00 £25.00
12.11.02	•	Permitted Path	
12.11.02	41.In House produced bench 42.In House benches 4 off	Aggies Piece	£25.00 enroute to Aggies £100.00
		Bishops Croft	£0.00 replaced
12.11.02 43.In House produced bench 01/09/2023 43. boxap bench		Bishops Croft	£595.00
12.11.02	44.In House Notice Board	Aggies Piece	£50.00
22.11.02	47.Litter Bin	Opposite Shop	£50.00 Nominal Value donated
22.11.02	48.Seat	Church Gardens	£221.39
2003-4	50. Seat	Church Gardens	
2005-4	51. Grit bin	Days In Bound Crn	£205.86 Play area £120.00
2005-6		Days Ln - Pound Crn	£378.87
2007-6	54. seat church rd, layby	play area	
2000 0	55. self closing gate	play area	£1,361.00
2008-9	56. Grit bins 57. Noticeboard	Church Gdns	£142.00
2009-10	58. Noticeboard	cemetery	£311.00 £200.00
	59. 2 Grit bins	shop	£200.00 £237.00
2010 11	61. 2 Grit bins	Hopton Rd/C W Rd B'scroft/Sandy Lane Nth	
2010-11	OT. Z GITE MITS	B'scroft/Sandy Lane Nth	£237.00

	62. summer play equipment	Village Hall	£65.93
	63. picnic tables	Play area/Aggies	£277.00
2011-12	64. Slow signs	Play area.	£69.00
	65. Posts & chain	Aggies	£165.00
2012-13	67. Mower	Ixworth	£189.21
	68. Memorial seat	New Cemetery	£355.00
	70. Speedwatch gun	1 Bishops Croft	£845.00
	71.Speedwatch signs	1 Bishops Croft	£293.20
	72. Seat	St Andrews Close	£385.00
	73. Stone Markers	New Cemetery	£800.00
	Aggies gate	Aggies	£0.00
2013-14	74 Gate to school/c/m	Cricket Meadow	£1,014.00
	75. Wooden boardwalk	Aggies Piece	£217.00
	76. Bin	Cricket Meadow	£73.05
	77. Bench	Cricket Meadow	£30.00
Apr-16	VAS	43 Bishops Croft	£2,725.00
Apr-17	bench	outside shop	£261.99
Jul-18	VAS brackets	43 Bishops Croft	£120.00
Aug-18	Bollards	Shop/B1111	£1,652.62
Dec-18	VAS	43 Bishops Croft	£2,523.00
Sep-19	Defibrillator	Shop	£1,405.00
Sep-19	Bowls mat	Village Hall	£604.00
Aug-20	Streetlight	Bishops Croft	£2,821.00
Apr-21	VAS	43 Bishops Croft	£2,669.00
Nov-21	Bins	Cricket Meadow	£435.00
Jun-22	Gate	Aggies	£448.00
Oct-22	Bench donation	Aggies	£1.00
Jan-24	Computer % share	Red House	£300.00
			£28,598.88
	Total fixed Assets		£141,535.00